



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 806 of 2026

Vinay Kumar Singh @ Vinay Patel

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Manoj Yadav
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 51

HON'BLE ANIL KUMAR-X, J.

1. Learned counsel for the appellant and Shri K.K. Gupta, learned AGA for the State are present.
2. As per office report, the service report is awaited. Office is directed to send a reminder to C.J.M. concerned to ensure service of notice, and submit a fresh report.
3. Learned AGA is also directed to get the notice served upon the respondent/informant by the next date fixed.
4. Put up this case as fresh on 17.3.2026.

(Anil Kumar-X,J.)

February 23, 2026
SK