



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 806 of 2026

Vinay Kumar Singh @ Vinay Patel

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Manoj Yadav
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 53

HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.

1. Learned counsel for the appellant is present.
2. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Sonbhadra is directed to send compliance report on the service of the Opposite Party No. 2. Learned A.G.A. is directed to submit compliance report in pursuance of the order dated 23.2.2026 and 17.3.2026.
3. List after **two weeks** as fresh.

(Abdul Shahid,J.)

March 25, 2026

n.u.